Jeanne Ann Clery’s time as an undergraduate student (at that university) between August 1985 and April
05th 1986.
5.    The DoED has during the processing of the FOIA request that was assigned Case No.: 21 – 00103 – F
explicitly informed Michael A. Ayele (a.k.a) W that their search for responsive records located 1,456 (one
thousand four hundred and fifty-six) pages of documents pertaining to Jeanne Ann Clery’s time as an
undergraduate student of Lehigh University between August 1985 and April 05th 1986.
6.    The DoED has during the processing of the FOIA request that was assigned Case No.: 21 – 00103 – F